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Northern Railway,
State Eh try Ssad,
New Delhi. Respondents.

(By ftdwocate ; Shri R»L»Dhawan)
DO nm m t

• BY HON «BL C WR.

Applicant inpogns the Disciplinary Authority♦»

order dated 2.8.93 (Annexurs-Al)! the Ippellate

Aothority's order dated 13.9.93(ftnnaxar8-A2) and
Revi sional ftutho rity *8 o rder dated 23.3.94

(ftnnexure-ftS) and seeks prowotion In the grade

of fes 1600-2660/- with effect from the date of

prowotian of his junior with oDnsaquentiai benafits®

2, iEpplicant was proceeded against dap artnen taj-xy

on 22.4,92(ftnnaxtir9-ft4) on 4 articles of charge

relating to derailment of two coaches of a train

on 7.3#92causing damages to the railway property

to the extent of fbi^O,SOO/-.

3. The Ehqui^ Officer in his rspo rt ( Annaxure-Ail
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held applicant guilty of on© of^thd'four charges

naPely of tanipering ylth the en trios of the

reosrdof train passing and signal failor®

register in order t© conceal soise facts# t3spy

of the Enquiry Officer's r^ort yas foryarded

to applies t on 22#S«92 (ftnne)Cura«A5) fO r

r^ rssentation, if any, and on receipt of his

rep res^i tation dated 12»2«93 , the Disciplinary

Autterity vide iapugnad order dated 2»S»§3

held that the charge No,4 had been proved and there

had be^considerable slackness on the applJ cant's

part and the applicant's >dgilanee could ha\e

avoided the accident and therefore imposed

the ptfiishnant of withholding of applleft's

increment raising his pay from fb.19 50/- to

as,2OO0/- in the grade of %•1400-2300 noraally

due on 1,10,93 for a period of 3 years yithcut

postponing his future incrsnante, H^e

appellata authority vide impugned order dated

13,^9#93 yhila rejecting the appeal observed

that the manipulation of train passing record

signal failure register entries yas a serious

misdemeanour in itself and in the context of

track failure and subsequent derailm^t of train

uhich arrived there soon after , before the failure

could be rectified, added to the seriousness

of the offence and applicant's lapse uas indeed

very serious and uas indicative of slackness

in yorking gpd lack of vigilance on his part,

for which accident could have be^ avoided.
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The Revisional Awthorlty in its

ordsr dat@dl23«334 yhile rejecting the
revision had held that tampering yith record®

was only a ra^ifastation of the Interfererass

which yaa done to interlocking arrangsmentat

resulting in the derailment and there was

no extenuating circumstance to modify the

ponishi^t already awarded#

4» ya have heard Shri BsSeWainae for

applicant and Shri R.L#Ohauan for Respondents.

S, Shri Wainee has emphasised that although

the Ehquiry Officer had not held the applicant
guilty of any slackness or lack of vlgilsnc®
and had held him guilty ortly of Charge No.4,
namely tapering with records of train passing

and signal failure ragistert the Qisi^plinaiy
Authority, ^p all ate Authority as yell as

Revisional Authoriisr had gone beyond the

Ehquiiy Officer's findings which was arbitrary
andbasadon consi derations no t contained in

r) t%t CA4c

ED'8 report ,^d therefora^warranted judicial
intereference. He further emphasised that

if the Dlsciplina^ Authority had disagreed

with the bo's findings, proper p toc@dus?e should

have been followed and the reasons for dis-

^fceanent should have been t^rarai*iicated to the

applicant gtvifig opportunity to him to file his
representation against the same.before the
panrilty uas iroposed.*
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6. Certain judgmsnts have aJsa bean cited

in support of this arguraent including SL3 1992

(2) CP.T 189 K.R.Babore Ub. Stats of Kamataka

& otharsj AID 1991(2) 518 Or. S.C.niglani Vs.

UOI. Shri Plainee also stated that as only

minor penalty has been imposed* applicant's

promotion should not have been withheld (Paragraph

3»1 of Railway Board's letter dated 21#i«93

reproduced in Digest of Discipline, Appeal ^d

Conduct Rules, IV Edition-1997, Bahri Brothers),'

7. Respondents in para 4,19 of their reply

admit that the Disciplinary Authority was not

in full agreement with the findings of the

Oiquiry Officer but contend that Disciplinary

Authority applied its own mind and found the

applicant to be slack and not \d.gilant which

had oontributed to derailment. Reliance has

been placed by Re^ondents on 1993(2) SCC 554 UOI

Vs. K.Kumarj SL3 1997(l) SC 11 N. ^jaratnaa Vs.

State of Tamil Nadu & others; and 3 1 19 97 (5)

SC 178.

8. hJB have considered the matter carefully.

The citation in 1993(2) SCC 554 ctoes not relate

to UOI Vs, K.Kuiar but instead to a case relating

to fpymond ispolan flills Ltd. Vs. R Rip ODmmission

& Ors,, and manifestly has no relew^ic® with

the present case. Simil arly in N, Rajaratnan'a

case (supra) in which the Hon'ble reme Cburt

has held that standard of proof of disciplinary

enquiry is the preponderance of probgbiiity, and

the Court is not fact finding boc^ and if there
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is some decision on rscordf the d^

the ihquiiy Officer cannot be faulted, is not

directly relevant to the facts of the pre salt

Case, nor indeed is the judpient in 0 T 1997

(5) SC 178 directly relevant.

9# In Miglani 's case (Supra), the Tribunal

has held that where the Disciplinary Authority

did not agree with the Ehquiry Officer's findings

and retired the applicant compulsorily without

giving him opportunity of hearing, the principle

of natural justice has been \dol ated and on that

point alone the respondents* action was liable

to be struck ctoun. In Bapura's case {Supra),

Kamataka Adninistrative Tribunal held that

when the part material on which the decision

was based is held invs^id, it cannot be presuaed

that the same decision would stand on bailee part

« ate rial •

10.* It is well settled that if the Disciplinary
Authority disagrees with the Oiquiry Officer's

findings, reasons for such dis agrees ent should

be recorded and communicated to the charged

officer he should be given opportunity
of representing against those reasons for

disagreement before the Disciplinary Authority
takes a decision in the disciplinary proceedinq.
In the present case, this procedure Has not

been followed. No materials have been shown to
us to persuade us to believe that this procedure

is to be followed only in those cases which

lead to the imposition of a major penalty gnd
not to cases such as the present one where the
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major penally proceedings lead to the

Imposition of a minor penalty. It is important

to mention here that the allegation of

negligent yorking by applicant which

contribated towards the derailment specifically

forms Article 1 of the Charge but as stated

aboye, the Ehquiry Officer in his enquiry

report did not hold the applicant guilty

of that charge and in fact held guilty him

of only Charge Mo,4 i.e. of tampering with

the record. Under the circumstances^ as the

Disciplinary Authority on the basis of the

awail^le materials also held the ^plleant

guilty of slackness and lack of wigil^ce,

we are compelled to hold that he disagread with

the findings of the ED^ in which case reasons

for his disagreement should have bean recorded,

md thereafter csmraunicated to the applicant,and

an opportunity should have been giv/en to him to

show cause before the punishment was imposed.

This informity which witiatea the departmental

proceeding was also not cured either at

appellate or re visional level.

11. In the result, this OA succeed© and

is allowed, to the extant that the Oisciplinaiy

Authority's order dated 2.8.9 3; Appellate

Authority's order dated 13.9,93 gp d Revisional

Authority's order dated 23.3.94 are quashed and

set aside. The case is remanded back to the

Disciplinary Authority to take up the

dep artsmental proceeding from the stage of communi

cating the reasons for his disagrseraent with
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the 0Q's r^ort, the gpplicgnt tjhcT'should be gi v/en

a reason dais opportunity to reply to the same,

and thereafter the Disciplinary Authority

should dispose of the proceedings in accordance

with law. Weanuhile the prayer of the applicant

for promotion with consequential benefits

should be examined and di^osed of in accordance

with contents of Railway Board's letter dated

21.1.i3 and other relevant rulings and

instructions on the stlJjact. These directions

should be complied with 4 months from the data

of receipt of a copy of this judgnent.

12« This OA stands disposed of In teims of

paragraph 11 above. No costs.

i
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